502866571 06/25/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2913168

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	·				
		Name		Execution Date		
KYOSEMI CORPORATI	ON			06/23/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	SPHERLAR POWER CORPORATION					
Street Address:	949-2 EBISU-CHO, FUSHIMI-KU, KYOTO-SHI					
City:	КҮОТО					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	6120-8201					
-	•					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: 7		910947				
Patent Number: 8		053663				
Patent Number: 8)13238				
Fax Number:(703)Correspondence will be sent to the		03)448-7397 ba a mail address first: if that is		acceful it will be cont		
		if that is unsuccessful, it will be				
Phone: 703		442-4800				
-		meswray@jcwray.com				
•		IES C. WRAY 3 CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD, SUITE 300				
		CLEAN, VIRGINIA 22101	E 300			
		-				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ERD				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JAMES C. WRAY			
SIGNATURE:		/James C. Wray/				
DATE SIGNED:		06/25/2014				
Total Attachments: 2						
source=Assignment_Kyos						
source=Assignment_Kyos	enii_to_Sp	neiai#pagez.ui				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Kyosemi Corporation**, a Japanese corporation, located and doing business at 949-2 Ebisu-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 6120-8201, Japan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is desirous of assigning its interest in the U.S. patents, the Mexican patent and the Taiwan patent application listed in attached Schedule A;

AND WHEREAS, **Spherlar Power Corporation**, a Japanese corporation, located and doing business at 949-2 Ebisu-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 6120-8201, Japan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring from Kyosemi Corporation its interest in and to said U.S. patents and Mexican patent;

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, all of the ASSIGNOR's interest in and to said U.S. patents and Mexican patent, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR the day and year set forth below.

Kyosemi Corporation

Executed at Kyoto, Japan

On (date) June 23, 2014

By: <u>Jomie Mishimura</u> Title: <u>President</u>

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No. 7,910,947 U.S. Patent No. 8,053,663 U.S. Patent No. 8,013,238 Mexican Patent No. 289,012 Taiwan Patent Application No. 096124657

RECORDED: 06/25/2014